

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.3816 OF 2026**

Netaji Sahakari Bhat Girni
Society through Chairman

... Petitioner

V/s.

The Tahsildar, Khalapur & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Kishor Patil a/w Mr. Prashant P. Raul for the Petitioner.
Smt. Sulbha Chipade, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 1st April, 2026.

PC.:-

1) Respondent No.1 is directed to file his detailed reply placing on record the relevant provisions of law under which he is assuming powers to direct the Respondent No.2, to do or not to do a particular act, as per his Communication dated 26th November, 2025 (page 40).

1.1) The said affidavit be filed within one week from today.

2) Stand over to 15th April, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)