

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 3816 OF 2026**

Netaji Sahakari Bhat
Girni Society through its ChairmanPetitioner.

Vs.

The Tahsildar Khalapur & Ors.Respondents.

Mr. Kishor Patil a/w Adv. Prashant Raul, Adv. Anish Kikle and dv. Akshada Nagrale i/by Adv. Prashant Raul for the Petitioner.
Smt. Nisha Mehra AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026.

PC.:-

- 1) Period to file reply in pursuant of Order dated 1st April, 2026, is extended by one week from today.
- 2) Stand over to 28th April, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date: 2026.04.27
17:49:24 +0530